Important Note:
In the event the INK STAMP identifier is not easy to read or is missing from a wood component, match the unique geometric
shape and dimensions of the wood component found in a specific assembly step to the PARTS IDENTIFICATION section when
required. This will aid in identifying the part for assembly and (or) customer service issues.

Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

8 AB1-ANGLE BRACE - W4L11988
13/8"x6 7/16"x40 13/16" (34x163x1036)

8 AB2 - ANGLE BRACE - W4L11989
®) 13/8"x6 7/16"x40 13/16" (34x163x1036)

@ D1 - BEAM - WAL11976
1 3/8"x5 1/4"x134 1/8" (36x134x3408)

@ D2 - BEAM - W4AL11978
13/8"x5 1/4"x141 1/8" (36x134x3586)

@) D3 - BEAM - W4L11977
13/8"x5 1/4"x11 1/2" (36x134x292)

@ D4 - BEAM - WAL11979
1 3/8"x5 1/4"x124 3/4" (36x134x3168)

@ D5 - BEAM - W4L11980
13/8"x5 1/4"x105 7/8" (36x134x2740)

D7 - ANGLE BRACE - W4L11987
D6 - ANGLE BRACE - W4L11986 (4) ,. ,. ,.
) {385 1/4"x31 34" (36x134x805) 1 .3/8"x5 1/4"x29 5/8" (36x134x751)

() E1- OUTSIDE RAFTER - W4L11982
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x76 3/8" (36x86x1948)

®) E2 - RAFTER - W4L11981
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x76 3/4" (36x86x1948)

9



Important Note:
In the event the INK STAMP identifier is not easy to read or is missing from a wood component, match the unique geometric
shape and dimensions of the wood component found in a specific assembly step to the PARTS IDENTIFICATION section when
required. This will aid in identifying the part for assembly and (or) customer service issues.

Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

LI | ~ [ ' [ ]

®) E3 - SHEATHING BOARD - W4L11984
13/8"x3 3/8"x141" (36x86x3582)

@ H1 - RAFTER - W4L11983
1"x3 3/8"x127 1/16" (24x86x3228)

@) H2 - FASCIA - W4L11985
1"'x3 3/8"x141" (24x86x3582)

o PT1 - POST - W2A02715
@ 7'x7x94 7/16" (178x178x2400)

PT2 - POST - W2A02716
(2) 7'x7"x94 7/16" (178x178x2400)

,) PT3-POST - W2A02718
() 77x7"x32 1/2" (178x178x826)

2 RP1 - END RAFTER - W2A02719
@) 213/16"x5 1/4"x80 5/8" (72x134x2048)

, FP2-END RAFTER - W2A02720
(@ 213/16"x5 1/4"x80 5/8" (72x134x2048)

10



Parts Identification

Hardware

(22) -LAG SCREW WH 5/16x3 BLK - H100206

(3) -BOLT WH 5/16x1 1/2 BLK - H100407

(3) - NUT BARREL WH 5/16x7/8 BLK - H100192

(4) - SCREW PFH 8X3 BLK - H100362

_

(101) - SCREW PFH 8x2 BLK - H100391

(22) - SCREW PFH 8x1-1/2 BLK - H100200

_

(44) - SCREW PWH 8x1-1/4 BLK - H100536

ZARNRERRRRRRRY-

(18) - CONCRETE ANCHOR 1/4" x 2" - H100120

B -

(188) - #10-16 X 1 1/4” WOODGRIP SCREW - H100760

g =

(39) - 1/4-14 x 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW - H100759

@
A4

(246) - WASHER FLAT 1/2 BLK - H100755

O

(96) - WASHER SPLIT 1/2 BLK - H100754

O

(94) - NUT HEX 1/2 BLK - H100753

O

(17) - WASHER FLAT 8x19 BLK - H100630

O

(25) - WASHER LOCK EXT 8x19 BLK - H100198

O

(3) - WASHER LOCK EXT 12x19 BLK - H100199




Parts Identification
Hardware

s I —

(2) - T-40 TORX BIT - A100042

(2) - T-40 TORX WRENCH - A100041

I

(22) -BOLT HEX 1/2x11 BLK - H100751

e )

(9) - BOLT HEX 1/2x9 1/2 BLK - H100756

I

(58) - BOLT HEX 1/2x4 BLK - H100752

=

(9) -BOLT HEX 1/2x2-1/2 BLK - H100763

- (e

(9) - LAG SCREW HEX 1/2x4 BLK - H100762

| A

(52) -LAG SCREW HEX 1/2x2 BLK - H100758




Parts Identification
Accessories
(NOT TO SCALE)

(1) -BYDID TAG (SMALL) WITHOUT AGES - A100241 (1) -"A"REVISION TAG - A100314

(4) - L.BRACKET 66x66x127 - BLK - A4M00946

(8) -STEEL POST ANCHORING PLATE WITH FLANGE - A4M00949

(8) - STEEL POST PLATE - A4M00950 (4) - 7x7 POST FOOT - A6P00296

(4) - GAZEBO BRACKET - A4M00969

(4) - GAZEBO BRACKET - A4M00968

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
13



Parts Identification
Accessories
(NOT TO SCALE)

® ° 29 GA STEEL SHEETING - A4M00980
.014"x37.01"x77.75" (.34x940x1975)

(4) - DRIP EDGE 29 GA - A4M00956

(2) -6 X6 HIP/RIDGE CAP 29 GA - A4M00954

(4) - ROOF SPACER - A4M00975

(8) - ROOF BRACKET - A4M00961

~

(1) -6 X6 HIP/RIDGE CAP SPLICE - A4M00955 (1) - DRIP EDGE 29 GA SPLICE - A4M00970

S
14



